# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dinesol Building Products, Ltd.	08/07/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tapco International, Inc.
Street Address:	29797 Beck Road
City:	Wixom
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48393

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11981173

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Sadowski

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068002.00788

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Sadowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

00 1198

——CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 021537 FRAME: 0010

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dinesol Building Products, Ltd. ("Assignor"), an Ohio Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business located in Mahoning, Ohio, hereby grants, sells, assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers to Tapco International, Inc ("Assignee"), a Michigan corporation, with its principal place of business in Oakland County, Michigan, all right, title, and interest in and to all of the United States and foreign patents (the "Patents") identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, including, without limitation, all other United States and foreign applications derived from the Patents, reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and counterpart officials of all foreign countries to issue any patent granted for said inventions, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed application, including without limitation, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as the assignee of the entire interest in said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Patent Assignment as of this 7th day of Argust, 2008.

DINESOL BUILDING PRODUCTS, Ltd.

State of Michigan	)
_	) ss
County of	)

On this 7 day of August, 2008 before me personally appeared Robert Hendricks, being duly sworn, who stated that he is the President of Dinesol Building Products, Ltd., and who, by his own free act and deed, acknowledged this instrument.

KIMBERLY BEDNARCIK

Notary Public
In and for the State of Ohlo
My Commission Expires
October 14, 2009

Notary Public O
County of Trumbul, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires: 10 14 09

#402265-v1

# Schedule A

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/981,173 U.S. Patent Application No. 11/482,521 U.S. Patent Application No. 10/435,258

**RECORDED: 09/16/2008** 

**PATENT REEL: 021537 FRAME: 0012**